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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) is allocating Corporation Social Responsibility (CSR) Fund based on `Creating Shared Value` and if so. the funds allocated under the scheme during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the HPCL proposes to set up Wind Farm Project in western parts of the country and if so. the details thereof along with any proposal to expand its Wind Farm Project to other viable parts of the country: and

(c) whether the HPCL has formulated a short term p!an called Target Shikhar and long term perspective plan called Udaan - 2030 and if so, the details thereof along with salient features of the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a). The details of allocation of CSR fund based on `Creating Shared Value` by HPCL during the last three years and the current year are given below

 Year Allotted Budget (Rs. in Crore)
 2011-12  30.78
 2012-13  22-47
 2013-14  22 63
 2014-15  33.55

(b) HPCL has installed Wind Power Projects of 50.5 MW capacity during 2007-10. Details of the same are given below:

i.    3.75 MW in the Dhule district of Maharashtra commissioned in June, 2007
H.   21.25 MW in the Jaisalmer district of Rajasthan commissioned in January, 2009
iii. 25.50 MW tn the Jaisalmer district of Rajasthan commissioned in December, 2010

In addition to above, HPCL is planning to develop another 50 MW Capacity Wind Farm in potentially Windy site in country. A Global public tender has been floated for the project which includes supply of land for the Wind Farm.

(c), HPCL has formulated short term plan called Target Shikhar. The Strategic direction under Corporate Strategy - Target Shikhar is based on the emerging Industry landscape. The objectives under Target Shikhar are to bridge demand-supply imbalance for HPCL, Improve refining profitability, strengthen Infrastructure, improve operational efficiency and provide differentiated customer experience for meeting the anticipated market demand (through HPCL marketing channels) of 42 MMT by 2016-17. Further, plans have been made to participate in the emerging business of natural gas, build Exploration & Production business and sow seeds for the future, by building capabilities in wind energy, solar energy, bio fuels and unconventional energy. The growth plans will be supported by sound financial,

In respect of long term plan, a scenario-planning based long term perspective plan, christened UDAAN 2030 has been developed which contains the strategic bets and supporting themes that HPCL needs to undertake for being a significant energy player by 2030.
The strategic objectives under UDAAN 2030 are to strengthen the core of refining and marketing, increase presence in end-to-end gas value chain, diversification into petrochemicals, significant presence in renewables and international presence in Exploration &
Production business. The assumptbns will be relooked into periodically i.e., every 5 years to prioritize the long term initiatives for achieving growth and profitability in the dynamic Indian energy landscape. This will position HPCL as an eminent player in the energy landscape.
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